10-bit 2.2 Gsps ADC Evaluation
Board - AT84AS008-EB
..............................................................................................
User Guide
taSheet4U.com
AT84AS008-EB - Evaluation Board

Package Description
5.3 Ordering Information
Table 5-3.  Ordering Information
Part Number Package Temperature Range Screening Level Comments
AT84XAS008GL CBGA 152 Ambient Prototype Prototype version
AT84AS008CGL CBGA 152
“C” grade:
0°C <TC; TJ <90°C Standard
AT84AS008VGL CBGA 152
“V” grade:
-20°C <TC; TJ <110°C Standard
AT84AS008CGLY CBGA 152 RoHS
Commercial "C" grade
0°C < TC; TJ < 90°C
Standard
AT84AS008VGLY CBGA 152 RoHS
 Industrial "V" grade
-20°C < TC; TJ < 110°C  Standard
AT84AS008GL-EB CBGA 152 Ambient Prototype
Evaluation board (delivered
with heat sink)
taSheet4U.com
AT84AS008-EB - Evaluation Board User Guide 5-5
0906C–BDC–10/07
e2v semiconductors SAS 2007
Package Description
taSheet4U.com
5-6 AT84AS008-EB - Evaluation Board User Guide
0906C–BDC–10/07
e2v semiconductors SAS 2007
Section 6
Schematics
6.1 AT84AS008-EB
Electrical
Schematic
Figure 6-2 to 6-8 depict the electrical schematic of the AT84AS008-EB.
The pinout used for the evaluation board has been translated from e2v's pinout (refer to
“AT84AS008 Pinout of CBGA152 Package (Bottom View)” on page 5-1) to the JEDEC
standard shown in Figure 6-1. This explains the discrepancies between the pinout used
on page 5-1 and the one given in the electrical schematic in Figures 6-2 on page 6-2.
taSheet4U.com
AT84AS008-EB - Evaluation Board User Guide 6-1